178 2010 McQuay Products Catalog
Fan Coils
F
an
 C
o
ils
Model UH and Model UD Performance Data—2 lbs Steam1, 60°F Entering Air, High Motor Speed

height
Sound
class
Heat spread
@ max
height
Sound
class
Horizontal Units
UH-18 18,000 18 75 400 510 102 9 15 17 11 II 1/30 1550
UH-24 24,000 25 100 450 580 109 9 18 18 13 II 1/30 1550
UH-33 33,000 35 138 630 510 109 10 19 20 14 II 1/15 1550
UH-47 47,000 49 196 730 600 120 12 21 25 16 III 1/15 1550
UH-63 63,000 66 263 1120 605 112 14 24 29 18 III 1/10 1550
UH-86 86,000 89 358 1340 730 119 15 28 31 21 III 1/10 1550
UH-108 108,000 111 450 1550 625 125 15 31 32 23 III 1/8 1075
UH-121 121,000 126 504 1775 715 123 16 34 33 25 III 1/8 1075
UH-165 165,000 170 688 2500 750 121 17 37 34 26 IV 1/4 1075
UH-193 193,000 200 804 2900 870 122 18 37 37 30 IV 1/4 1075
UH-258 258,000 267 1075 3900 920 121 19 36 40 30 V 1/3 1075
UH-290 290,000 300 1208 4300 1010 122 20 44 44 37 V 1/2 1100
UH-340 340,000 352 1417 5130 965 121 20 43 46 36 V 1/2 1100
Vertical Units
UD-42 42,000 43 175 950 779 103 11 15 17 11 II 1/20 1550
UD-59 59,000 61 246 1150 943 111 13 18 20 13 II 1/20 1550
UD-78 78,000 81 325 1550 992 110 14 19 22 14 II 1/8 1550
UD-95 95,000 99 396 1775 1136 113 16 21 24 16 II 1/8 1550
UD-139 139,000 144 579 2500 1284 116 18 24 27 18 III 1/4 1075
UD-161 161,000 167 671 2900 1490 115 21 28 31 21 III 1/4 1075
UD-193 193,000 200 804 3900 1643 109 23 31 34 23 IV 1/2 900
UD-212 212,000 219 883 4300 1812 109 25 33 37 25 IV 1/2 1075
UD-247 247,000 256 1029 5130 1805 107 26 34 39 26 IV 5/8 900
UD-279 279,000 288 1163 5800 2040 107 30 37 45 30 V 5/8 1075
UD-333 333,000 345 1388 6600 1968 110 30 37 45 30 V 1 1075
UD-385 385,000 398 1604 7860 1930 106 30 36 45 30 VI 1 1140
UD-500 500,000 518 2083 10,790 2490 103 37 44 56 37 VI 1 1/2 1140
UD-610 610,000 631 2542 12,350 2345 106 36 43 54 36 VI 1 1/2 1140
Model UDModel UH
2010 McQuay Products Catalog 179
Fan Coils
F